504574615 10/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4621326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
YABIN LEI	10/02/2017		
LI XU	10/02/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.
Street Address:	521 WEST 57TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15722022				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-335-2909
Email: patents@iff.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.

Address Line 1: 1515 STATE HIGHWAY # 36

Address Line 4: UNION BEACH, NEW JERSEY 07735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFF-377FRD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Martin ZHANG/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 504574615 REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0627

IFF-377FRD.US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yabin Lei residing at 18 Hawthorne Avenue, Holmdel, New

Jersey 07733 and Li Xu, residing at 33 Exeter Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08817, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in " HYDROGEL CAPSULES AND

PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME" for which an Application for United States

Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York

corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the

County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest

therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation

to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL

FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We,

Yabin Lei and Li Xu, have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL

FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC, for the territory of the United States of America and

for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully

set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America.therefor; said interest of

invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for

the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said

Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us

had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0628

	IN 7	TEST	TIMONY	WHEREC)F, I,	Yabin	Lei,	hereu	ito set	my	hand	and	seal
this _	Ć).	day of	000	201			, 2	017.				
					1	fal	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Yabija	P Lei	ç.	y	************	
STA	TE OF	;	NJ)									
COU	INTY (ЭF:	Monmo)) ss.: nth)									
who	ared Y execut	abin ted t	Lei to me forego	day of ne known a day ing instrum purposes the	nd kn ient, a	own to and who	me to	be the	indivi	dual	describ	ed in	and
					Му	NOTARY P Commiss	MAN I JBLIC C on Expi	SE NEW 36	ERSEY 21, 2021				
]	NOTARY	PUBLIC									
			(Notaria	l Stamp)									
						[SEAL]			**********	***************************************			

PATENT REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0629

	Li Xu, hereunto set my hand and seal this day, 2017.
	Li Xu
	Ja . Z & V&
STATE OF: NJ) COUNTY OF: Monmonth)	SS.:
appeared Li Xu to me known ar	of <u>Oroker</u> , 2017 before me personally and known to me to be the individual described in and who ment, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he es therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBL (Notarial Stamp	
	[SEAL]

RECORDED: 10/02/2017

PATENT REEL: 043750 FRAME: 0630